
CENTERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL – 2020 SUMMER SCHOOL UPDATE 
JEFF WOLFF, PRINCIPAL 

937-439-3551 
 
All information for summer school with regard to dates courses are offered, tuition, fees, and 
refunds has not changed. (Refer to the Summer School information located on the High 
School web site) 
  
Summer School courses will be delivered via a Remote Learning Environment (RLE) using 
our existing Google Classroom.  Therefore, the attendance policy has been removed and 
meeting at CHS on the first day of each semester has been canceled.   
 
Students need to understand the following expectations to be successful taking a course that will 
be delivered remotely: 

 The Remote Learning Experience (RLE) will look dramatically different than the RLE 
that ended the school year as there are no conflicts with other courses.   

 In order to get through the curriculum, students are expected to be engaged for at least 4 
hours of class daily.  This may include participating in virtual office hours with your 
teacher, researching topics online, watching videos, or activities away from the screen.  

 Students will log into Google Classroom daily to see the work and directions teachers are 
posting. Most resources are available online. In addition, many courses will be using 
textbooks which will be provided on or before the first day of class, June 1, 2020. 

 Students will be checked daily (informally) and at least twice every week (formally) for 
engagement and work completion. 

 Staff will refer students to Mr. Wolff if there is an issue with engagement for a problem 
solving conference. 
-1st conference – warning, changes that need to occur will be addressed with student and 
parents 
-2nd conference – issues/reasons for lack of engagement will be addressed  
-3rd conference – possible removal from the course 

 If parents have questions, they should contact teachers via email - listed below.  
 If there are emergencies, please email Mr. Wolff or call him at 937-776-6544.  

 
Contact Information: 
Algebra – Mr. Nagel – Nick.Nagel@centerville.k12.oh.us 
Chemistry – Ms. Monfort – Carly.Monfort@centerville.k12.oh.us 
Geometry – Mr. Long – Scott.Long@centerville.k12.oh.us 
Health – Mr. Maki – Kent.Maki@centerville.k12.oh.us 
P.E. – Mr. Bailey – Jermaine.Bailey@centerville.k12.oh.us 
P.E. – Mr. Mocus – John-Mark.Mocus@centerville.k12.oh.us 
P.E. – Mr. Reynolds – Patrick.Reynolds@centerville.k12.oh.us 
P.E. – Mr. Roncagli – Patrick.Roncagli@centerville.k12.oh.us 
Physics I – Mrs. Manfredi – Penny.Manfredi@centerville.k12.oh.us 
U.S. Government – Mr. Bell – Greg.Bell@centerville.k12.oh.us  
West Office   
Principal – Mr. Wolff – Jeff.Wolff@centerville.k12.oh.us 
Secretary – Mrs. Szturm – Lisa.Szturm@centerville.k12.oh.us 


